TI-27730A

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party
Amati Communications Corporation	Name: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED
	Internal Address: M/S 3999
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [XX] No	Street Address: 7839 Churchill Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75251
[ ] Assignment [ XX ] Merger [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Execution Date: September 28, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,901,180	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ XX ] No	
<ol> <li>Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Warren L. Franz, Esq.	
Internal Address: M/S 3999	
Street Address: P.O. Box 655474	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R 3.41) \$ 40.00
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75265	[ ] Enclosed [XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 20-0668
	(Attach duplicate copy of the this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rodney M. Anderson Name of Person Signing Signature	7 January 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]	

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0011

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"AMATI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

0368223 8100M

010485061

AUTHENTICATION: 1373536

DATE: 10-03-01

EXHIBIT A

PATENT

REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0012

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON, & FINGER #1

(MON) 10. 1'01 10:07/ST. 10:06/NO. 4863831486 P 2

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING AMATI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION WITH AND INTO TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation of Law of the State of Delaware

Texas Instruments Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, (the "Company") does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Amati Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "Subsidiary") with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted at a meeting of the Board on July 19, 2001, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that Amati Communications Corporation (the "Subsidiary") be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger"); and it is

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATIONS ILED 08:30 AM 10/01/2001 010485061 - 0368223

> PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0013

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON, & FINGER #1

(MON) (0. 1'01 10:07/ST. 10:06/NC. 4863831486 ? 3

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective upon the date of filing of the Certification of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized on behalf of the Company to do all things and to take any other actions in furtherance of the foregoing resolutions as such officer may deem necessary or appropriate.

FOURTH: The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FIFTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 28 day of September, 2001.

FROM RICHARDS, LAYTON, & FINGER #1

(MON) 10. 1'01 10:07/ST. 10:06/NO. 4863331486 P 4

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Daniel M. Dror Office: Assistant Secretary

3

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0015